

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

lic school	MEETING DATE	2018-11-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
F-3.	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Student Services	Open Agenda
.E:			

### TITLE:

Continuation of Interagency Agreement with The School Board of Broward County, Florida, The Department of Juvenile Justice, Circuit Seventeen, and Florida Department of Children and Families

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

Continuation of Interagency Agreement with The School Board of Broward County, Florida, The Department of Juvenile Justice, Circuit Seventeen, and Florida Department of Children and Families for the purpose of sharing information regarding Children in Need of Services/Families in Need of Services (CINS/FINS).

# SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The initial Interagency Agreement was approved on August 16, 2011. The Department of Juvenile Justice, Circuit Seventeen, and The Florida Department of Children and Families are required by Florida Statute 1003.27(4) to enter into a cooperative agreement with The School Board of Broward County, Florida for the purpose of defining each department's role, responsibility and function in working with habitual truants and their families.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

This Agreement will be executed by Florida Department of Juvenile Justice and Florida Department of Children and Families after School Board approval.

# SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	$\odot$	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
------------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---------	--

# FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

# EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Interagency Agreer	nent CINS_FINS (3) Approved ARF	F-2 SBOM 120517				
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
BOARD ACTION.	Name: Laurel E. Thompsor	Phone: 754-321-1550				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	(For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name:					
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:				
Michaelle Valbrun-Pope - Chief Student Su	pport Initiatives Officer	By:				
Signature			School Board Chair			
Electronic Signature						